

9 August 2021

Kia ora

Request for Official Information responded to under the Local Government and Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA) – reference: 2122-18

I refer to your information request we received on 21 July 2021 for the following:

1. Firstly, I would be pleased if you would provide the rate revenue (exclusive of GST) from your various property categories from the general rate/ uniform annual general charge, other targeted rates, and targeted rates for properties connected to council operated water and wastewater schemes.

| Category | Kapiti Coast District Council Districtwide General Rates revenue for 2020/21 (GST excl.) using the Rating Valuation Rules 2008, Primary level use codes for land use data. \$000 |
|--------------------|--|
| Commercial | 855 |
| Community Services | 117 |
| Industrial | 433 |
| Lifestyle | 1,851 |
| Multi | 169 |
| Rural Industry | 336 |
| Recreational | 95 |
| Residential | 20,751 |
| Transport | 66 |
| Utility Services | 42 |
| Total | 24,715 |

| Category | Kapiti Coast District Council Targeted Rates revenue excluding Water and Wastewater for 2020/21 (GST excl.) using the Rating Valuation Rules 2008, Primary level use codes for land use data. \$000 |
|------------------------|--|
| Commercial | 1,103 |
| Community Services | 123 |
| Industrial | 503 |
| Lifestyle | 2,651 |
| Multi | 195 |
| Rural Industry | 467 |
| Recreational | 110 |
| Residential | 23,962 |
| Transport | 58 |
| Utility Services | 397 |
| Reconciling difference | -1 |
| Total | 29,568 |

| Category | Total Targeted Water/Wastewater rates revenue (incl Hautere Water) for 2020/21 (GST excl.) using the Rating Valuation Rules 2008, Primary level use codes for land use data. \$000 |
|------------------------|---|
| Commercial | 599 |
| Community Services | 358 |
| Industrial | 284 |
| Lifestyle | 433 |
| Multi | 181 |
| Rural Industry | 116 |
| Recreational | 128 |
| Residential | 15,308 |
| Transport | 25 |
| Utility Services | 41 |
| Reconciling difference | 83 |
| Total | 17,556 |

2. Secondly, we are interested in the extent to which your council utilises uniform annual charges.

| Report on 30% Cap (Section 21 LGRA) | |
|---|--|
| Uniform Rates as a Percentage of Total Rates | Kapiti Coast District Council does not assess a Uniform Annual General Charge. |

In order to provide this information, data has been sourced from multiple databases. Some minor reconciling variances have resulted as noted above.

Ngā mihi

Mark de Haast

Group Manager Corporate Services

Te Kaihautū Ratonga Tōpū